STATE OF MINNESOTA	
	) s.s.
COUNTY OF SCOTT	)
hereby certify that the attached of "Resolution to Set the Prelimina complete, accurate and correct of the second contract of the second correct of the second contract of the second correct of the s	erk for the City of Credit River, Scott County, Minnesota, document consisting of Resolution No. 2022-28 a cry 2022 Levy for Collection in 2023" constitutes a copy of the City of Credit River's Resolution No. 2022-28 and on file in the office of the City Clerk, City of Credit
Dated: September, 2022	
	Karen Donovan, Clerk

## CITY OF CREDIT RIVER COUNTY OF SCOTT STATE OF MINNESOTA

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 28**

## RESOLUTION TO SET THE PRELIMINARY 2022 LEVY FOR COLLECTION IN 2023

**WHEREAS,** the Credit River City Council and City staff have done preliminary analysis of the demands for goods, services and other debt obligations to be provided to the City in 2023; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Credit River is required by Minn. Stat. § 275.065 to approve a resolution setting forth a preliminary property tax levy on or before September 30<sup>th</sup> of each year.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the City Council of the City of Credit as follows:

- 1. The City Council hereby approves the preliminary proposed property tax levy, collectible in 2023, which shall not exceed \$2,683,347.
- 2. The levy funds are proposed to be used as follows:

General Fund	\$916,587
Road & Bridge Fund	\$664,922
Fire Fund	\$439,008
Police Fund	\$345,830
Debt Service Fund	\$217,000
Capital Improvements Fund	\$100,000

Total Levy \$2,683,347

The total Debt Service for payment for 2023 is expected to be \$472,515 which will be made by a combination of levied funds and assessment payments. The City Council acknowledges adequate funds are available to meet this obligation.

3. The City Clerk is hereby instructed to transmit a certified copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of Scott County, Minnesota.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the City Council has decided to present the Budget and Tax Levy to the public for information and to receive public input at the regular City Council meeting at 6:00 p.m. on December 5, 2022.

Adopted September 19, 2022.	CITY OF CREDIT RIVER
	Chris Kostik, Mayor
	Karen Donovan, City Clerk